HRSH090-SHU14-A
Instruction Manual
Thermo-chiller
HRSH090 Series
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations
and/or equipment damage. These instructions indicate the level of potential
hazard with the labels of “Caution,” “Warning” or “Danger.”

Nov y Wy Xy yy …. Ay By Cy ….
Dec Z WZ XZ yZ …. AZ BZ CZ ….
3 How to Order
HRSH090
  Cooling capacity
Cooling method
Piping thread type Power supply
- - -
Option
A Air-cooled refrigeration
NoneNill
Earth leakage breakerB1
Nil Rc
F G (Rc-G thread adapter set is included)
N NPT (Rc-NPT thread adapter set is included)
A 20
090
9.5kW (Air cooled)
11.0kW (Water cooled)
20
AC200V/200-230V(50/60Hz)
3phase
40
AC380-415V(50/60Hz)
3phase
*1: In case of power supply '40' and option S,
      this is standard.
*2: Power supply '20' only.
*3:  Unit  : MPa/℃ degree Celsius)
W Water-cooled refrigeration
DI water (pure water)
pipingM
Automatic water-fillJ
CE / ULS
Fixed SI unitW
4 Name of Parts and Accessories
4.1 Accessories
Check the enclosed accessories with the delivered thermo-chiller.
1 Operation Manual 1pc
2 Alarm code list label 1pc
3 Y strainer (40 mesh) 25A 1pc
4 Barrel nipple 25A 1pc
5
Anchor bracket :(HRS-TK004)
(The anchor bolts are not attach)
2pc
6
For G thread adapter set: -
HRSH090-AF-*-* : (HRS-EP019)
HRSH090-WF-*-* : (HRS-EP023)
1 set
For NPT thread adapter set: -
HRSH090-AN-*-* :  (HRS-EP018)
HRSH090-WF-*-* : (HRS-EP022)
1 set
For G thread adapter set: -
HRSH090-AF-*-J : (HRS-EP021)
HRSH090-WF-*-J : (HRS-EP025)
1 set
For NPT thread adapter set:
HRSH090-AN-*-J : (HRS-EP020)
HRSH090-WN-*-J : (HRS-EP024)
1 set
*These accessories are not explained in this manual. For details, read the
Operation Manual attached.
4.2 Outline Dimensions
Fig.1 HRSH090-A*-*-*
Fig.2 HRSH090-W*-*-*
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
kg
o